resident shall be entitled to statutory damages of not less than: (a) five thousand 
dollars ($5,000) per detected unauthorized use; (b) ten thousand dollars ($10,000) 
per detected Audit Marker where the unauthorized use involved generation of a 
synthetic likeness of the resident; (c) twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per 
detected Audit Marker where the unauthorized use involved the resident's 
biometric or derived biological data. Statutory damages accrue per violation and 
are cumulative. They do not require proof of actual damages. 
(5) AG referral and class aggregation.

[...]

restraining order requiring immediate takedown, without bond, upon a credible showing 
of the violation. 
(4) Damages. In addition to injunctive relief, a resident who prevails on an NCII claim 
shall be entitled to: (a) actual damages; (b) statutory damages of not less than twenty-
five thousand dollars ($25,000) per violation; and (c) attorney's fees and costs. 

15-15-109.  Minor Protections — Guardianship Credentialing — Dual-Consent 
Protections. 

(1) No covered entity may ingest, process, or use the Digital Soul data of a minor 
without the verified, informed consent of the minor's parent or lawful guardian, in

[...]

Residents may file private actions directly. 
(4)  Enhanced protection for minors. Any dark pattern deployed against a user interface 
accessible to minors — including any platform, application, or service with more than five 
percent (5%) minor users — is subject to triple damages: one thousand five hundred dollars 
($1,500) per screen per day. The operator's knowledge of minor users is presumed if the 
platform is directed at minors or if the operator has age-related analytics indicating minor 
usage. 
(5)  CCPAME Dark Pattern Registry. The CCPAME shall maintain a publicly accessible Dark